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211          Speke circular Merseytravel 
               bus service

  Mondays to Saturdays
Speke South Parade 
Speke Town Lane 
Dymchurch Road 
Speke South Parade 
Morrisons Bus Facility 
East Mains 
Speke South Parade

0805 
0812 
0814 
0820 
0823 
0828 
0835

0925 
0932 
0934 
0940 
0943 
0948 
0955

4

Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL Buses (Mondays to Fridays) & Halton Transport (Saturdays).                           

   Sundays - No Service 

0845 
0852 
0854 
0900 
0903 
0908 
0915

1005 
1012 
1014 
1020 
1023 
1028 
1035

1045 
1052 
1054 
1100 
1103 
1108 
1115

1125 
1132 
1134 
1140 
1143 
1148 
1155

1205 
1212 
1214 
1220 
1223 
1228 
1235

1245 
1252 
1254 
1300 
1303 
1308 
1315

1325 
1332 
1334 
1340 
1343 
1348 
1355

1405 
1412 
1414 
1420 
1423 
1428 
1435

1445 
1452 
1454 
1500 
1503 
1508 
1515

1525 
1532 
1534 
1540 
1543 
1548 
1555

1605 
1612 
1614 
1620 
1623 
1628 
1635

1645 
1652 
1654 
1700 
1703 
1708 
1715

Route Description
Route 211: from SPEKE (SOUTH PARADE) via South Parade, Conleach Road, Dam Wood Road, All Saints Road, Gerneth Road, Speke Town Lane, Belsford Way, 
Colworth Road, Lenham Way, Dymchurch Road, Rycot Road, Woodend Lane, Bray Road, Tarbock Road, Conleach Road, South Parade, Ganworth Road, Morrisons Bus 
Facility, Millwood Road, East Millwood Road, Ramsfield Road, Maintree Crescent, East Mains, Elloway Road, West Mains, Maintree Crescent, Ramsfield Road, East 
Millwood Road, East Dam Wood Road, Dam Wood Road, Ganworth Road, South Parade to SPEKE (SOUTH PARADE). 

Service frequency has reduced with a bus now every 40 minutes.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this 
timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service: 
 
Huyton Travel Ltd, 37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 
0151 449 3868  
Halton Transport, Moor Lane, Widnes, Cheshire, WA8 7AF 
0151 423 3333 
 
or contact us at Merseytravel: 
By e-mail comments@merseytravel.gov.uk 
By phone 0151 330 1000 
In writing PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as 
large print. Either call 0151 330 1000 or email us at 
publicity@merseytravel.gov.uk
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Routes 211:
Speke circular
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Along roads where there are no bus stops, Route 211 offer the Hail and Ride facility. This means you can get on or get off the bus where you 
like, but only if the bus driver thinks it is safe for you to do so.
If you want to get on the bus, wait at a safe location (away from road junctions, crossings and bends in the road) and give the bus driver a 
clear hand signal as the bus approaches.
When you want to get off the bus, tell the driver in good time and the bus will stop at a point where the driver thinks it is safe to do so.
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