

### **Bus timetable**

# **211** Speke circular

## This service is provided by Merseytravel



www.merseytravel.gov.uk



#### **Route Description**

Route 211: from SPEKE (SOUTH PARADE) via South Parade, Conleach Road, Dam Wood Road, All Saints Road, Gerneth Road, Speke Town Lane, Belsford Way, Colworth Road, Lenham Way, Dymchurch Road, Rycot Road, Woodend Lane, Bray Road, Tarbock Road, Conleach Road, South Parade, Ganworth Road, Morrisons Bus Facility, Millwood Road, East Millwood Road, Ramsfield Road, Maintree Crescent, East Mains, Elloway Road, West Mains, Maintree Crescent, Ramsfield Road, East Millwood Road, East Dam Wood Road, Ganworth Road, South Parade to SPEKE (SOUTH PARADE).

#### **Mondays to Saturdays**

Speke South Parade	<b>=</b>	0805	0845	0925	1005	1045	1125	1205	1245	1325	1405	1445	1525	1605	1645
Speke Town Lane		0812	0852	0932	1012	1052	1132	1212	1252	1332	1412	1452	1532	1612	1652
Dymchurch Road		0814	0854	0934	1014	1054	1134	1214	1254	1334	1414	1454	1534	1614	1654
Speke South Parade		0820	0900	0940	1020	1100	1140	1220	1300	1340	1420	1500	1540	1620	1700
Morrisons Bus Facility	<b>=</b>	0823	0903	0943	1023	1103	1143	1223	1303	1343	1423	1503	1543	1623	1703
East Mains		0828	0908	0948	1028	1108	1148	1228	1308	1348	1428	1508	1548	1628	1708
Speke South Parade	曲	0835	0915	0955	1035	1115	1155	1235	1315	1355	1435	1515	1555	1635	1715

Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL Buses (Mondays to Fridays) & Halton Transport (Saturdays).

#### **Sundays - No Service**



#### What's changed?

Service frequency has reduced with a bus now every 40 minutes.



#### Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Either call **0151 330 1000** or email us at **publicity@merseytravel.gov.uk** 



#### Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Huyton Travel Ltd, 37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 0151 449 3868

Halton Transport, Moor Lane, Widnes, Cheshire, WA8 7AF 0151 423 3333

or contact us at Merseytravel:

**By e-mail** comments@merseytravel.gov.uk

**By phone** 0151 330 1000

**In writing** PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN

#### Routes 211:

#### Speke circular

Along roads where there are no bus stops, Route 211 offer the Hail and Ride facility. This means you can get on or get off the bus where you like, but only if the bus driver thinks it is safe for you to do so.

If you want to get on the bus, wait at a safe location (away from road junctions, crossings and bends in the road) and give the bus driver a clear hand signal as the bus approaches.

When you want to get off the bus, tell the driver in good time and the bus will stop at a point where the driver thinks it is safe to do so.

